prior to the date of proposed acquisition)/will
comply with applicable disclosure requirements
in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011
(corresponding provisions of the repealed
Takeover Regulations, 1997)

The Acquirer confirms that transferor and transferee
have complied (during 3 years prior to the date of
proposed acquisition) / will comply with applicable
disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover
Regulations, 2011 to the extent applicable.

10. Declaration by the acquirer that all the
conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)
with respect to exemptions has been duly
complied with.

The Acquirer confirms that all applicable conditions
specified under Regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to
exemptions have been duly complied with.

From: Mrs. Pinky Rungta
28/1, "Krishna" Arunoday Society,

Near Crossword,
  Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390007

11. Shareholding details Before the proposed
transaction

After the proposed
transaction

No. of
shares /

voting rights

% w.r.t
total share
capital of

TC

No. of
shares /

voting rights

% w.r.t
total share
capital of

TC
A Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers) (*)
 Acquirer

1 PINKY RUNGTA 589432 14.94 1039432 26.35
 Promoters /Person Acting in Concert (PACs)

1 AARTI B AGGARWAL 2000 0.05 2000 0.05
2 SANJEEV RUNGTA 2800 0.07 2800 0.07
3 AMAN RUNGTA 20570 0.52 20570 0.52
4 ABHISHAKE RUNGTA 0 0.00 0 0.00
5 ASHOK KUMAR RUNGTA HUF 0 0.00 0 0.00
6 MADHURIDEVI RUNGTA 0 0.00 0 0.00
7 PURVI RUNGTA 0 0.00 0 0.00
8 RAJEEV RUNGTA (HUF) 0 0.00 0 0.00
9 RAJEEV RUNGTA 0 0.00 0 0.00

10 VINITA RUNGTA 0 0.00 0 0.00
11 ALPHA OVERSEAS INTERNATIONAL PVT LTD 166700 4.23 166700 4.23
12 SOUTH PARK PROMOTERS PVT LTD 0 0.00 0 0.00
13 CLASSIC STEELS PVT LTD 0 0.00 0 0.00
14 GALAXY DEALERS PVT LTD 0 0.00 0 0.00
15 VINITA INVESTMENT LTD 0 0.00 0 0.00
16 Essare Enterprise Private Limited 0 0.00 0 0.00

 Total (A) 781502 19.81 1231502 31.22
B Seller(s)
1 ALPHA STITCH-ART PVT LTD 1066600 27.04 616600 15.63

 Total (B) 1066600 27.04 616600 15.63

Notes:
 (*) Shareholding of each entity may be shown separately and then collectively in a group.
 The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more

than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to
do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

_______________
Mrs. Pinky Rungta
[Promoter of Zenith Fibres Limited – (Acquirer)]

Place: Vadodara
Date: 03.03.2025

		2025-03-03T15:30:08+0530
	PINKY SANJEEV RUNGTA

		2025-03-03T15:31:18+0530
	PINKY SANJEEV RUNGTA